085 Ascension St. Francis Hospital

3237 South 16th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53215
414-647-5000

Hospital Type: GMS
County: Milwaukee
Analysis Area: 2B-Milwaukee County

Inpatient Volume Group: 5

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges: 4,779

Total Patient Days: 25,492
Obstetrical Utilization

Normal Childbirths: 278

Cesarean Childbirths: 104

Other Childbirths: 10

Total Childbirths: 392

Total Newborns: 382
Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges: 689

Patient Days: 3,574
AODA Utilization

Discharges: 261

Patient Days: 889

Average Length of Stay (days):

Average Charge per Discharge:

Percent of All Childbirths:
Percent of All Childbirths:
Percent of All Childbirths:

Percent of All Discharges:
Percent of All Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges:
Percent of All Patient Days:

53

$32,491

70.9%
26.5%
2.6%

14.4%
14.0%

5.5%
3.5%

Patient Discharge Status

Discharge Status % Discharges

Home or Self-Care 71.3%
Other GMS Hospital 1.3%
Critical Access Hospital (CAH) 0.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility 9.9%
Intermediate Care Facility 0.4%
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility 1.0%
Hospice 2.1%
Other Institution 0.0%
Home Health Service 6.5%
Left Against Medical Advice 3.4%
Expired 2.7%
Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt 0.0%
Other 1.4%

Expected Pay Source Distribution
Primary Payer % Discharges

Medicare 40.0%
Medicaid/BadgerCare 40.7%
Other Government 0.9%
Commercial or Private Insurance 13.0%
Self-Pay 5.5%
Other or Unknown Insurance 0.0%

Age Distribution

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges

% Patient Days

Age Group % Discharges
Newborn 8.0%
Under 15 0.1%
15-19 1.5%
20-24 4.5%
25-34 12.9%
35-44 11.0%
45 -54 13.0%
55-64 16.6%
65-74 14.1%
75-84 10.0%
85 & Over 8.4%

Male
Female

44.2%
55.8%

3.8%
0.0%
0.8%
3.0%
7.6%
9.1%
12.3%
19.2%
20.7%
13.5%
10.0%

47.4%
52.6%

Race Distribution

Race % Discharges % Patient Days
Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native 1.0% 1.0%
Asian 3.3% 2.6%
Black/African Amer. 15.0% 15.8%
Native Hawaii/Pac.lsl. 0.3% 0.3%
White 60.8% 62.2%
Multiracial 0.3% 0.2%
Declined 19.2% 17.9%
Unavailable 0.1% 0.1%



085 Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Milwaukee, WI 53215 APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Length of Stay (ALOS)

This Facility

Analysis Area

Group Averages

Inpatient Volume Group

All GMS Hospitals

APR-DRG # and Description Discharges ALOS ALOS Ratio ALOS Ratio ALOS Ratio
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct 39 4.7 5.3 0.89 4.0 1.18 4.2 1.12
133 Respiratory failure 78 5.7 5.2 1.10 4.3 1.33 4.6 1.24
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations 241 9.6 7.3 1.32 6.6 1.45 6.1 1.57
139 Pneumonia 82 54 4.6 1.17 4.4 1.23 4.1 1.32
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI 43 24 3.6 0.67 2.9 0.83 3.0 0.80
194 Heart Failure 128 7.0 5.8 1.21 4.7 1.49 4.8 1.46
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders 53 3.2 3.3 0.97 3.0 1.07 3.0 1.07
301 Hip Replacement 15 4.6 3.3 1.39 3.0 1.53 2.7 1.70
469 Acute kidney injury 85 6.3 5.8 1.09 5.0 1.26 4.7 1.34
540 Cesarean Delivery 104 2.4 3.8 0.63 3.1 0.77 3.4 0.71
560 Vaginal Delivery 278 1.9 2.2 0.86 2.0 0.95 2.0 0.95
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+ 339 1.9 2.0 0.95 1.9 1.00 1.9 1.00
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia 377 8.2 7.6 1.08 6.1 1.34 6.1 1.34
751 Psychoses 217 5.0 4.7 1.06 4.5 1.1 5.2 0.96
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 156 3.4 3.9 0.87 3.8 0.89 3.7 0.92

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Charge per Discharge (Actual & Risk-Adjusted?)

This Facility Risk Adjusted Group Averages
Risk
Adjusted Analysis Area Inpatient Volume Group All GMS Hospitals
Average Average Average Average Average

APR-DRG # and Description Charge Charge Charge  Ratio Charge Ratio Charge Ratio
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct $36,620  $41,033 $53,961 0.76 $43,563 0.94 $41,400 0.99
133 Respiratory failure $35,729  $37,904 $46,474 0.82 $35,844 1.06 $37,575 1.01
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations $59,108  $61,128 $54,649 1.12 $44,472 1.37 $40,249 1.52
139 Pneumonia $28,590 $27,324 $36,414 0.75 $29,253 0.93 $27,908 0.98
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI $55,579  $58,897 $98,118 0.60 $79,736 0.74 $77,623 0.76
194 Heart Failure $35,795  $35,843 $42,652 0.84 $31,548 1.14 $31,810 1.13
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders $20,695 $19,520 $28,589 0.68 $23,604 0.83 $22,835 0.85
301 Hip Replacement $54,327  $51,864 $68,324 0.76 $57,795 0.90 $55,336 0.94
469 Acute kidney injury $32,547  $32,863 $42,499 0.77 $33,182 0.99 $31,608 1.04
540 Cesarean Delivery $19,946  $21,113 $28,969 0.73 $26,049 0.81 $25,678 0.82
560 Vaginal Delivery $10,983  $11,271 $15,126 0.75 $13,082 0.86 $12,644 0.89
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+ $3,588 $3,509 $5,117 0.69 $4,581 0.77 $4,727 0.74
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia $57,333  $55,332 $66,771 0.83 $49,345 1.12 $50,485 1.10
751 Psychoses $9,179 # # # # # # #
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence $12,810 # # # # # # #
N/A - Zero Discharges reported A Risk-Adjusted Charges calculated using the 3M ™ APR DRG Software licensed through 3M Health Information Systems.

* 1 through 4 Discharges reported # Risk-Adjusted Charges not calculated for APR-DRGs related to Mental Diseases/Disorders and/or Alcohol/Drug Use/Abuse/Dependence.



