085 Ascension St. Francis Hospital

3237 South 16th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53215

414-647-5000 Inpatient Volume Group: 5

Hospital Type: GMS

County: Milwaukee

Analysis Area: 2B-Milwaukee County

717 071 0000				inpationt volume oreap.	
Overall Hospital Utilization				Patient Discharge Statu	<u>is</u>
Total Discharges:	4,779	Average Length of Stay (days):	5.3	<u>Discharge Status</u>	% Discharges
Total Patient Days:	25,492	Average Charge per Discharge:	\$32,491	Home or Self-Care Other GMS Hospital	71.3% 1.3%
Obstetrical Utilization				Critical Access Hospital (CAH)	0.0%
Normal Childbirths: Cesarean Childbirths: Other Childbirths: Total Childbirths:	278 104 10 392	Percent of All Childbirths: Percent of All Childbirths: Percent of All Childbirths:	70.9% 26.5% 2.6%	Skilled Nursing Facility Intermediate Care Facility Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility Hospice Other Institution	9.9% 0.4% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0%
Total Newborns: Psychiatric Utilization	382			Home Health Service Left Against Medical Advice	6.5% 3.4%
· 	200	D ((All D))	4.4.40/	Expired	2.7%
Discharges: Patient Days:	689 3,574	Percent of All Discharges: Percent of All Patient Days:	14.4% 14.0%	Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt Other	0.0% 1.4%
				Expected Pay Source Distril	oution
AODA Utilization				Primary Payer	% Discharges
Discharges:	261	Percent of All Discharges:	5.5%	Medicare	40.0%
Patient Days:	889	Percent of All Patient Days:	3.5%	Medicaid/BadgerCare	40.7%
				Other Government	0.9%
				Commercial or Private Insurance	13.0%
				Self-Pay	5.5%
				Other or Unknown Insurance	0.0%
-					

Age Distribution				Sex Distribution	<u>n</u>	Race Distribution			
Age Group	% Discharges	% Patient Days	<u>Sex</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	<u>Race</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	
Newborn	8.0%	3.8%	Male	44.2%	47.4%	Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native	1.0%	1.0%	
Under 15	0.1%	0.0%	Female	55.8%	52.6%	Asian	3.3%	2.6%	
15 - 19	1.5%	0.8%				Black/African Amer.	15.0%	15.8%	
20 - 24	4.5%	3.0%				Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.	0.3%	0.3%	
25 - 34	12.9%	7.6%				White	60.8%	62.2%	
35 - 44	11.0%	9.1%				Multiracial	0.3%	0.2%	
45 - 54	13.0%	12.3%				Declined	19.2%	17.9%	
55 - 64	16.6%	19.2%				Unavailable	0.1%	0.1%	
65 - 74	14.1%	20.7%							
75 - 84	10.0%	13.5%							
85 & Over	8.4%	10.0%							

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Length of Stay (ALOS)

	This Facil	ity	Group Averages						
			Analysis Area		Inpatient Volume Group		All GMS Hospitals		
APR-DRG # and Description	Discharges	ALOS	ALOS	Ratio	ALOS	Ratio	ALOS	Ratio	
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct	39	4.7	5.3	0.89	4.0	1.18	4.2	1.12	
133 Respiratory failure	78	5.7	5.2	1.10	4.3	1.33	4.6	1.24	
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations	241	9.6	7.3	1.32	6.6	1.45	6.1	1.57	
139 Pneumonia	82	5.4	4.6	1.17	4.4	1.23	4.1	1.32	
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI	43	2.4	3.6	0.67	2.9	0.83	3.0	0.80	
194 Heart Failure	128	7.0	5.8	1.21	4.7	1.49	4.8	1.46	
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders	53	3.2	3.3	0.97	3.0	1.07	3.0	1.07	
301 Hip Replacement	15	4.6	3.3	1.39	3.0	1.53	2.7	1.70	
469 Acute kidney injury	85	6.3	5.8	1.09	5.0	1.26	4.7	1.34	
540 Cesarean Delivery	104	2.4	3.8	0.63	3.1	0.77	3.4	0.71	
560 Vaginal Delivery	278	1.9	2.2	0.86	2.0	0.95	2.0	0.95	
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+	339	1.9	2.0	0.95	1.9	1.00	1.9	1.00	
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia	377	8.2	7.6	1.08	6.1	1.34	6.1	1.34	
751 Psychoses	217	5.0	4.7	1.06	4.5	1.11	5.2	0.96	
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence	156	3.4	3.9	0.87	3.8	0.89	3.7	0.92	

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Charge per Discharge (Actual & Risk-Adjusted^)

This Facility			Risk Adjusted Group Averages						
APR-DRG # and Description	Average Charge	Risk Adjusted Average Charge	<u>Analysi</u> Average Charge	s Area Ratio	Inpatient V Average Charge	olume Group Ratio	All GMS Ho Average Charge	ospitals Ratio	
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct	\$36,620	\$41,033	\$53,961	0.76	\$43,563	0.94	\$41,400	0.99	
133 Respiratory failure	\$35,729	\$37,904	\$46,474	0.82	\$35,844	1.06	\$37,575	1.01	
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations	\$59,108	\$61,128	\$54,649	1.12	\$44,472	1.37	\$40,249	1.52	
139 Pneumonia	\$28,590	\$27,324	\$36,414	0.75	\$29,253	0.93	\$27,908	0.98	
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI	\$55,579	\$58,897	\$98,118	0.60	\$79,736	0.74	\$77,623	0.76	
194 Heart Failure	\$35,795	\$35,843	\$42,652	0.84	\$31,548	1.14	\$31,810	1.13	
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders	\$20,695	\$19,520	\$28,589	0.68	\$23,604	0.83	\$22,835	0.85	
301 Hip Replacement	\$54,327	\$51,864	\$68,324	0.76	\$57,795	0.90	\$55,336	0.94	
469 Acute kidney injury	\$32,547	\$32,863	\$42,499	0.77	\$33,182	0.99	\$31,608	1.04	
540 Cesarean Delivery	\$19,946	\$21,113	\$28,969	0.73	\$26,049	0.81	\$25,678	0.82	
560 Vaginal Delivery	\$10,983	\$11,271	\$15,126	0.75	\$13,082	0.86	\$12,644	0.89	
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+	\$3,588	\$3,509	\$5,117	0.69	\$4,581	0.77	\$4,727	0.74	
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia	\$57,333	\$55,332	\$66,771	0.83	\$49,345	1.12	\$50,485	1.10	
751 Psychoses	\$9,179	#	#	#	#	#	#	#	
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence	\$12,810	#	#	#	#	#	#	#	

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

[^] Risk-Adjusted Charges calculated using the 3M™ APR DRG Software licensed through 3M Health Information Systems.

^{* 1} through 4 Discharges reported

[#] Risk-Adjusted Charges not calculated for APR-DRGs related to Mental Diseases/Disorders and/or Alcohol/Drug Use/Abuse/Dependence.